

Order No. 16 dated 20-06-2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and for consideration of charge.

Accused person namely Sk. Aslam has not been produced from the correctional home. It appears from that the concerned accused person has not been produced from Howrah District Correctional Home on last several occasions. As such, the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home is directed to positively cause production of the accused Sk. Aslam on the next date i.d. legal consequences will follow.

Fix 26-07-2022 for production of the accused person.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home.

To date for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge, Under NDPS Act

**Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act
-Cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**