

Order No. 17 dated 26-07-2022

The accused person namely Sk. Aslam is produced from Presidency Central Correctional Home.

The Ld. Counsel for the prosecution is present and is ready for charge hearing.

None appears on behalf of the accused person, in spite of repeated calls. The accused person also fails to state whether he has any Ld. Advocate engaged on their behalf or not. Clearly, the accused person is undefended in this case. Consequently, write to the Secretary, DLSA, Howrah for appointment of a Ld. Advocate from the panel thereof, in respect of the accused person in this case.

Fix 14-09-2022 for consideration of charge.

To date for appointment of a Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person, by the DLSA, Howrah.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Howrah for information and necessary action.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Special Judge, Under NDPS Act**

**Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act  
-Cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.**