

Order No. 19 dated 22-12-2022

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The accused Sk. Aslam is produced from Presidency Central Correctional Home.

None appears on behalf of the accused person in spite of a previous order dated 26-07-2022 having been passed for appointment of a Ld. Advocate from the Panel of DLSA, Howrah.

It is manifest from the office records that a copy of order No.17 dated 26-07-2022 passed by this court was sent to officer of the Secretary, DLSA, Howrah vide Memo NO.426 dated 27-07-2022 itself. However, no advocate from such panel has been appointed till date. The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Howrah is requested to take personal initiative for causing appointment of a Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Sk. Aslam, presently suffering incarceration in presidency correctional home.

Fix 02-03-2023 for consideration of charge.

To date for production of the accused person.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge, Under NDPS Act

**Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act
-Cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**