

JO Code No. WB00885

TR 18/2020

Order No. 09 Dated 10.08.2023

One supplementary charge sheet being no 455/23 dated 25.07.2023 has filed by the Promod Kumar Pandey of Domjur P.S HPC, against the accused person namely Sk Aslam u/s 21(c) NDPS act in connection with NDPS cases 18 of 2020 together with a report of State Drugs Controls & Research Laboratory being Laboratory No. 349 (N)/20 and 350(N)/20.

Let same be kept with the record.

To date.

Dictd. & corrected by me

Judge Special Court

*Judge, In Special Court
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah
3rd Court, Howrah*