

**JO Code No. WB00885**

**TR 18/2020**

**Order No.10 Dated 16.08.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons namely Sk Aslam on court bail is produced from Howrah Correctional Home.

PW1 is further examined in chief and cross-examined in full & discharged.

During examination the representative samples of contrabands along with the label are compositively marked as Mat exhibit I & II respectively.

Subsequently on prayer of the Ld. PP the case is fixed to 09.10.2023, 10.10.2023 & 11.10.2023 for production & evidence.

*Dictd. & corrected by me*

*Judge Special Court*

*Judge, In Special Court  
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*