

**T.R Case No 18 of 2020**

**Order No 28 Dated 28.02.2025**

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person is not produced by his respective Correctional home , only intermediate custody has been submitted.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ,FTC-II is in charge.

No witness is present.

As per resolution observed by the Howrah Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

Fix **06.05.2025** for production and evidence.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**(incharge)**