

T.R. Case No. 18 of 2020

Order No.31 Dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person is physically produced by the concerned Jail Authority and placed on dock.

No witness present.

IO has not yet submitted the report.

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Ld. ADJ 1st Court is in charge.

Therefore the case is adjourned.

Fix. **28.11.2025** for production and evidence.